# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4513547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAREN J. MASK	05/29/2012
DUANE M. MASK	05/29/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORD CONTROLLER LLC
Street Address:	39 CASCADE KEY
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98006

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9644656

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: armentrout@lowegrahamjones.com
Correspondent Name: LOWE GRAHAM JONES PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 5TH AVENUE SUITE 4800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KJMA-1-1003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN A. HUNTLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan A. Huntley/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KJMA-1-1003ASGNX#page1.tif

PATENT 504466845 REEL: 043058 FRAME: 0102

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Karen J. Mask, an individual residing at 39 Cascade Key, Bellevue, Washington 98006, and Duane M. Mask, an individual residing at 7305 122nd Avenue SE, Newcastle, Washington 98056 (hereinafter the ASSIGNORS), are the owners of the following patent issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

	Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
	8,042,232	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SECURING PORTIONS OF A CORD	October 25, 2011
and			

WHEREAS Cord Controller LLC (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), having its principal place of business at 39 Cascade Key, Bellevue, Washington 98006 is desirous of acquiring full right, title and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE his/her entire right, title and interest in said patent and said invention, including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in ASSIGNORS' name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and ASSIGNORS does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNORS.

We declare that all statements made herein are of our own knowledge and are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the assignment.

Dated this 29 day of May, 2012

ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR

aren J. Mask

Duane M. Mask

PATENT RECORDED: 07/20/2017 REEL: 043058 FRAME: 0103

KJMA-1-1001ASGN